Illinois law.

Section 110.20  Time Limitations On the Disposition Of An Application 

a)	Within 10 days after a decision is made on an application, the Department shall inform the applicant of the decision regarding the applicant's eligibility for medical assistance in a written notice as required by 89 Ill. Adm. Code 102.70.  

b)	The Department shall send a written notice, as required by 89 Ill. Adm. Code 102.70, of its determination within the following time periods, calculated from the date of application: 

1)	Medical assistance for all persons except those seeking to qualify on the basis of having a disability− 45 calendar days; 
	
2)	Medical assistance for all persons seeking to qualify on the basis of having a disability  − 60 calendar days. 
		 
c)	The time limitation for determining eligibility for any medical assistance shall be tolled for time required by an applicant to obtain information needed to verify eligibility.		 
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